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City of Milwaukee FMLA Leave Administrators 
 

Department Leave Administrator Title Phone E-Mail 
Assessor’s Office Emme Maldonado Administrative Services Supervisor 286-3176 emmaldo@milwaukee.gov 

Board of Zoning Appeals Jeffrey Thomas BOZA Administrative Coordinator 286-2599 Jeffrey.Thomas@milwaukee.gov 

City Attorney Jason Pifer Personnel Officer 286-8822 JPifer@milwaukee.gov 

City Development  Vanessa Armstrong Human Resources Officer 286-6076 vaarmst@milwaukee.gov 

City Treasurer 
Jim Klajbor 
Robyn Malone 

Deputy City Treasurer 
Investments and Financial Svcs Dir 

286-2246 
286-8248 

jklajb@milwaukee.gov 
rwarob@milwaukee.gov 

Common Council-City Clerk Angelyn Ward Council Administration Manager 286-2288 award@milwaukee.gov 

Comptroller Toni Biscobing Human Resources Officer 286-2315 asawa@milwaukee.gov 

Deferred Compensation Beth Conradson Cleary Executive Director 286-2635 bcleary@milwaukee.gov 

DOA-Budget Nichole Smith  Admin Specialist  286-8558 nsmith@milwaukee.gov  

DOA-Purchasing Rhonda Kelsey City Purchasing Director 286-3639 Rhonda.Kelsey@milwaukee.gov 

DOA-CDGA Mario Higgins Associate Director 286-3844 Mario.higgins@milwaukee.gov 

DOA-IRD Tobie Black Administrative Services Coordinator  286-5584 tblack@milwaukee.gov 

DOA-ITMD Rich Watt Policy & Administration Manager 286-8031 rwatt@milwaukee.gov 

Election Commission Kimberly Zapata Election Services Office Admin 286-5995 kdzapat@milwaukee.gov 

Employee Relations Johnnie Nelson Leave Administration Coordinator 286-2358 jnelson@milwaukee.gov 

Employes’ Retirement System Melody Johnson  ERS Deputy Director 286-3155 Melody.johnson@cmers.com 

Fire and Police Commission Griselda Aldrete FPC Executive Director 286-5072 Griselda.Aldrete@milwaukee.gov 

Fire Department 
Aaron Lipski 
Susan Jasicki 
Juliet Battle 

Assistant Chief 
Office Assistant IV 
Fire Personnel Officer 

286-8946 
286-8958 
286-8942 

ALIPSK@milwaukee.gov 
SJASIC@milwaukee.gov 
jbattle@milwaukee.gov 

HACM Cassandra Sherrill-Patterson Senior Human Resources Generalist 286-5939 csherr@hacm.org 

Health Sonia Allana Human Resources Representative 286-6406 sallan@milwaukee.gov 

Library Victoria Robertson Human Resources Officer 286-3028 VRRober@milwaukee.gov 

Mayor Patty Doll Program Assistant III 286-3677 Patty.Doll@milwaukee.gov 

Municipal Court Jane Islo Assistant Court Administrator 286-3837 jislo@milwaukee.gov 

Neighborhood Services Sha’Nese Burnell Jones DNS-Personnel Officer 286-2563 sburne@milwaukee.gov 

Police Department Pamela Roberts Human Resources Administrator 935-7191 prober@milwaukee.gov 

Port of Milwaukee Jackie Carter Port Finance Officer    286-3649 jqcart@milwaukee.gov 

Public Works (DPW)-Ops 
Public Works (DPW) 
Public Works – Infrastructure 

Water Works             ➔ 

Shannon Goodwin 
Dan Thomas 
Lindsey O’Connor 
Amy Hefter 

Human Resources Compliance Officer 
Administrative Services Director 

Infrastructure Personnel Officer 
Water Works Personnel Officer 

286-8019 
286-3307 
286-2416 
286-2805 

SRgood@milwaukee.gov 

Dan.Thomas@milwaukee.gov 

lnathan@milwaukee.gov 

ahefte@milwaukee.gov 
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